
Run for the Word 5K / September 13, 2025 / Landis, NC

Finish Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division
1 15 James Anderson 19 0:17:09 05:31 M Male Overall
2 35 Wayne Price 56 0:21:14 06:50 M Male Overall
3 23 Mike Emerson 45 0:21:46 07:00 M Male Overall
4 45 Bobby Aswell Jr 62 0:22:09 07:08 M Male Overall Masters
5 28 Kevin Beam 52 0:22:37 07:17 M Male-50-54
6 6 Austin Pritchard 11 0:22:44 07:19 M Male-11-Under
7 16 Trevor Wooten 27 0:22:52 07:22 M Male-25-29
8 34 Rob Dry 55 0:23:25 07:32 M Male-55-59
9 49 Steve Staley 71 0:23:30 07:34 M Male-70-Over

10 19 Kyle Kiker 35 0:23:46 07:39 M Male-35-39
11 92 Alicia Barone 50 0:24:08 07:46 F Female Overall
12 39 John Reynolds 58 0:24:30 07:53 M Male-55-59
13 65 Jessica King 28 0:24:48 07:59 F Female Overall
14 27 Jason Oliphant 51 0:24:51 08:00 M Male-50-54
15 81 Tara Smagacz 39 0:24:56 08:02 F Female Overall
16 26 Luis Sanchez 50 0:25:16 08:08 M Male-50-54
17 10 Cooper Covington 13 0:25:54 08:20 M Male-12-15
18 122 Henry Goodnight 65 0:25:54 08:20 M Male-65-69
19 48 Mark Summers 67 0:25:55 08:21 M Male-65-69
20 38 Joe Harris 57 0:26:05 08:24 M Male-55-59
21 100 Jocelyne Lavaud-Adams 63 0:26:13 08:26 F Female Overall Masters
22 41 Mickey Bean 59 0:26:18 08:28 M Male-55-59
23 116 Scott Benedict 50 0:26:25 08:30 M Male-50-54
24 90 Kristie Finger 50 0:26:26 08:30 F Female-50-54
25 121  Robert Onesios 45 0:26:35 08:33 M Male-45-49
26 12 Parker Overcash 13 0:26:40 08:35 M Male-12-15
27 21 Steven Zollars 41 0:26:43 08:36 M Male-40-44
28 108 Dianne Allen 69 0:26:56 08:40 F Female-65-69
29 103 Lynn Ramsey 65 0:27:10 08:45 F Female-65-69
30 43 James Eldreth 60 0:27:18 08:47 M Male-60-64
31 46 Jeff Linson 65 0:27:45 08:56 M Male-65-69
32 78 Kristin Walker 38 0:27:50 08:58 F Female-35-39
33 99 Tanya Briceno 61 0:27:58 09:00 F Female-60-64
34 96 Rhonda Wooten 57 0:28:00 09:01 F Female-55-59
35 59 Ava Nail 13 0:28:34 09:12 F Female-12-15
36 98 Susan Livengood 61 0:28:34 09:12 F Female-60-64
37 76 Elizabeth Nottingham 37 0:29:08 09:23 F Female-35-39
38 66 Morgan Coley 30 0:29:18 09:26 F Female-30-34
39 20 Timothy Lingle 40 0:29:33 09:31 M Male-40-44
40 70 Elizabeth Stephens 32 0:29:46 09:35 F Female-30-34
41 89 Amy Richardson 49 0:29:48 09:36 F Female-45-49
42 72 Ashley Maynor 32 0:30:28 09:48 F Female-30-34
43 25 Paul Tatsis 48 0:30:51 09:56 M Male-45-49
44 104 Nancy Anderson 66 0:30:55 09:57 F Female-65-69
45 74 Sarah McCarter 33 0:31:27 10:07 F Female-30-34
46 58 Kelsey Sloop 13 0:31:32 10:09 F Female-12-15
47 82 Mallory Harrison 39 0:32:15 10:23 F Female-35-39
48 94 Sheryl Coley 54 0:32:19 10:24 F Female-50-54
49 64 Kate Carter 23 0:32:22 10:25 F Female-20-24
50 51 Joel Whittington 74 0:32:33 10:29 M Male-70-Over
51 80 Daniela Lopez 39 0:32:51 10:34 F Female-35-39
52 32 Jeremy Carter 54 0:32:58 10:37 M Male-50-54
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53 7 Elijah Plummer 12 0:33:13 10:41 M Male-12-15
54 127 Keyan Burleson 13 0:33:28 10:46 M Male-12-15
55 126 Kalum Burleson 10 0:33:30 10:47 M Male-11-Under
56 132 Makenzie Correll 36 0:33:54 10:55 F Female-35-39
57 47 Phil Tilley 67 0:34:13 11:01 M Male-65-69
58 60 Claire Wells 13 0:34:17 11:02 F Female-12-15
59 55 Lily Lanning 12 0:34:29 11:06 F Female-12-15
60 31 Steve McNeely 54 0:35:22 11:23 M Male-50-54
61 117 Diane Gifford 63 0:35:46 11:31 F Female-60-64
62 123 Steve Shive 72 0:36:03 11:36 M Male-70-Over
63 36 Todd Lipe 56 0:36:05 11:37 M Male-55-59
64 29 Kevin Anderson 53 0:36:13 11:39 M Male-50-54
65 93 Teresa Shaw 53 0:36:31 11:45 F Female-50-54
66 107 Ruth Pitman 68 0:36:33 11:46 F Female-65-69
67 18 Fabricio Sanchez 29 0:37:04 11:56 M Male-25-29
68 11 Michael Calloway 13 0:37:12 11:58 M Male-12-15
69 102 Lori Mays 63 0:37:30 12:04 F Female-60-64
70 50 Sammy King 72 0:38:29 12:23 M Male-70-Over
71 95 Anita Emerson 55 0:38:59 12:33 F Female-55-59
72 106 Robin McLaughlin 68 0:39:34 12:44 F Female-65-69
73 105 Dawn Tilley 66 0:39:37 12:45 F Female-65-69
74 75 Casie Lowe 36 0:39:39 12:46 F Female-35-39
75 4 Cayden Worley 11 0:41:30 13:21 M Male-11-Under
76 14 Devaughn Ford 14 0:42:10 13:34 M Male-12-15
77 61 Zaniyah Crudup 14 0:42:10 13:34 F Female-12-15
78 8 Tyreek Walker 12 0:42:36 13:43 M Male-12-15
79 83 Mandy Lanning 41 0:43:27 13:59 F Female-40-44
80 52 Havilah Garner 6 0:43:38 14:03 F Female-11-Under
81 17 Logan Garner 29 0:43:38 14:03 M Male-25-29
82 3 Joshua McCrary 10 0:43:39 14:03 M Male-11-Under
83 91 Melanie Anderson 50 0:44:34 14:21 F Female-50-54
84 63 Madison Morgan 21 0:44:34 14:21 F Female-20-24
85 131 Katie Brooks 32 0:44:53 14:27 F Female-30-34
86 97 Lisa Pacuk 60 0:45:26 14:37 F Female-60-64
87 119 Kaydence Corrow 13 0:46:18 14:54 F Female-12-15
88 24 Andy Burleson 46 0:46:27 14:57 M Male-45-49
89 120 Addison Corrow 10 0:46:31 14:58 F Female-11-Under
90 118 Cynthia Gragg 33 0:46:32 14:59 F Female-30-34
91 87 Stephanie Burleson 45 0:46:37 15:00 F Female-45-49
92 9 Caleb Worley 13 0:46:39 15:01 M Male-12-15
93 5 Grayson Fox 11 0:47:15 15:12 M Male-11-Under
94 56 Eva Olson 12 0:50:25 16:14 F Female-12-15
95 77 Caitlin Thomas 37 0:51:21 16:32 F Female-35-39
96 125 London Hartley 12 0:51:39 16:37 F Female-12-15
97 101 Donna Misenheimer 63 0:51:48 16:40 F Female-60-64
98 2 Lucas Cannon 4 0:51:54 16:42 M Male-11-Under
99 67 Rebecca Socorro 31 0:51:54 16:42 F Female-30-34

100 86 Joy Garman 44 0:52:12 16:48 F Female-40-44
101 44 Andy Basinger 61 0:52:12 16:48 M Male-60-64
102 73 Elizabeth McCormick 33 0:52:20 16:51 F Female-30-34
103 85 Melissa Duncan 43 0:52:39 16:57 F Female-40-44
104 71 Rachel Cannon 32 0:52:40 16:57 F Female-30-34
105 124 Mike Richards 79 0:54:34 17:34 M Male-70-Over
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106 130 Sara Fowler 62 0:54:34 17:34 F Female-60-64
107 62 Caitlynn Smagacz 14 0:54:45 17:37 F Female-12-15
108 53 Madison Stephens 12 0:55:01 17:42 F Female-12-15
109 112 Carol Lipe 74 0:55:15 17:47 F Female-70-Over
110 111 Kathy Teague 71 0:55:17 17:48 F Female-70-Over
111 114 Vickie Byrd 78 0:55:19 17:48 F Female-70-Over
112 40 Bernard P. Fife, MD 58 0:55:20 17:49 M Male-55-59
113 128 Sarah Parham 14 0:55:23 17:50 F Female-11-Under
114 129 Chris Dellinger 13 0:55:24 17:50 M Male-12-15
115 109 Denise Crosby 70 0:55:37 17:54 F Female-70-Over
116 22 Joshua Sherrill 43 0:55:37 17:54 M Male-40-44
117 133 Tony Law 44 0:56:04 18:03 M Male-40-44
118 134 Iliana Law 49 0:56:05 18:03 F Female-45-49
119 135 John Deadmon 36 0:56:05 18:03 M Male-35-39

Overall Female
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 92 Alicia Barone 50 0:24:08 07:46 F Female Overall 11
2 65 Jessica King 28 0:24:48 07:59 F Female Overall 13
3 81 Tara Smagacz 39 0:24:56 08:02 F Female Overall 15

Overall Female Masters
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 100 Jocelyne Lavaud-Adams 63 0:26:13 08:26 F Female Overall Masters 21

Overall Male
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 15 James Anderson 19 0:17:09 05:31 M Male Overall 1
2 35 Wayne Price 56 0:21:14 06:50 M Male Overall 2
3 23 Mike Emerson 45 0:21:46 07:00 M Male Overall 3

Overall Male Masters
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 45 Bobby Aswell Jr 62 0:22:09 07:08 M Male Overall Masters 4

Female 11 & Under
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 52 Havilah Garner 6 0:43:38 14:03 F Female-11-Under 80
2 120 Addison Corrow 10 0:46:31 14:58 F Female-11-Under 89
3 128 Sarah Parham 14 0:55:23 17:50 F Female-11-Under 113

Female 12-15
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 59 Ava Nail 13 0:28:34 09:12 F Female-12-15 35
2 58 Kelsey Sloop 13 0:31:32 10:09 F Female-12-15 46
3 60 Claire Wells 13 0:34:17 11:02 F Female-12-15 58
4 55 Lily Lanning 12 0:34:29 11:06 F Female-12-15 59
5 61 Zaniyah Crudup 14 0:42:10 13:34 F Female-12-15 77
6 119 Kaydence Corrow 13 0:46:18 14:54 F Female-12-15 87
7 56 Eva Olson 12 0:50:25 16:14 F Female-12-15 94
8 125 London Hartley 12 0:51:39 16:37 F Female-12-15 96
9 62 Caitlynn Smagacz 14 0:54:45 17:37 F Female-12-15 107

10 53 Madison Stephens 12 0:55:01 17:42 F Female-12-15 108
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Female 20-24
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 64 Kate Carter 23 0:32:22 10:25 F Female-20-24 49
2 63 Madison Morgan 21 0:44:34 14:21 F Female-20-24 84

Female 30-34
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 66 Morgan Coley 30 0:29:18 09:26 F Female-30-34 38
2 70 Elizabeth Stephens 32 0:29:46 09:35 F Female-30-34 40
3 72 Ashley Maynor 32 0:30:28 09:48 F Female-30-34 42
4 74 Sarah McCarter 33 0:31:27 10:07 F Female-30-34 45
5 131 Katie Brooks 32 0:44:53 14:27 F Female-30-34 85
6 118 Cynthia Gragg 33 0:46:32 14:59 F Female-30-34 90
7 67 Rebecca Socorro 31 0:51:54 16:42 F Female-30-34 99
8 73 Elizabeth McCormick 33 0:52:20 16:51 F Female-30-34 102
9 71 Rachel Cannon 32 0:52:40 16:57 F Female-30-34 104

Female 35-39
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 78 Kristin Walker 38 0:27:50 08:58 F Female-35-39 32
2 76 Elizabeth Nottingham 37 0:29:08 09:23 F Female-35-39 37
3 82 Mallory Harrison 39 0:32:15 10:23 F Female-35-39 47
4 80 Daniela Lopez 39 0:32:51 10:34 F Female-35-39 51
5 132 Makenzie Correll 36 0:33:54 10:55 F Female-35-39 56
6 75 Casie Lowe 36 0:39:39 12:46 F Female-35-39 74
7 77 Caitlin Thomas 37 0:51:21 16:32 F Female-35-39 95

Female 40-44
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 83 Mandy Lanning 41 0:43:27 13:59 F Female-40-44 79
2 86 Joy Garman 44 0:52:12 16:48 F Female-40-44 100
3 85 Melissa Duncan 43 0:52:39 16:57 F Female-40-44 103

Female 45-49
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 89 Amy Richardson 49 0:29:48 09:36 F Female-45-49 41
2 87 Stephanie Burleson 45 0:46:37 15:00 F Female-45-49 91
3 134 Iliana Law 49 0:56:05 18:03 F Female-45-49 118

Female 50-54
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 90 Kristie Finger 50 0:26:26 08:30 F Female-50-54 24
2 94 Sheryl Coley 54 0:32:19 10:24 F Female-50-54 48
3 93 Teresa Shaw 53 0:36:31 11:45 F Female-50-54 65
4 91 Melanie Anderson 50 0:44:34 14:21 F Female-50-54 83

Female 55-59
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 96 Rhonda Wooten 57 0:28:00 09:01 F Female-55-59 34
2 95 Anita Emerson 55 0:38:59 12:33 F Female-55-59 71
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Female 60-64
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 99 Tanya Briceno 61 0:27:58 09:00 F Female-60-64 33
2 98 Susan Livengood 61 0:28:34 09:12 F Female-60-64 36
3 117 Diane Gifford 63 0:35:46 11:31 F Female-60-64 61
4 102 Lori Mays 63 0:37:30 12:04 F Female-60-64 69
5 97 Lisa Pacuk 60 0:45:26 14:37 F Female-60-64 86
6 101 Donna Misenheimer 63 0:51:48 16:40 F Female-60-64 97
7 130 Sara Fowler 62 0:54:34 17:34 F Female-60-64 106

Female 65 - 69
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 108 Dianne Allen 69 0:26:56 08:40 F Female-65-69 28
2 103 Lynn Ramsey 65 0:27:10 08:45 F Female-65-69 29
3 104 Nancy Anderson 66 0:30:55 09:57 F Female-65-69 44
4 107 Ruth Pitman 68 0:36:33 11:46 F Female-65-69 66
5 106 Robin McLaughlin 68 0:39:34 12:44 F Female-65-69 72
6 105 Dawn Tilley 66 0:39:37 12:45 F Female-65-69 73

Female 70 & Over
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 112 Carol Lipe 74 0:55:15 17:47 F Female-70-Over 109
2 111 Kathy Teague 71 0:55:17 17:48 F Female-70-Over 110
3 114 Vickie Byrd 78 0:55:19 17:48 F Female-70-Over 111
4 109 Denise Crosby 70 0:55:37 17:54 F Female-70-Over 115

Male 11 & Under
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 6 Austin Pritchard 11 0:22:44 07:19 M Male-11-Under 6
2 126 Kalum Burleson 10 0:33:30 10:47 M Male-11-Under 55
3 4 Cayden Worley 11 0:41:30 13:21 M Male-11-Under 75
4 3 Joshua McCrary 10 0:43:39 14:03 M Male-11-Under 82
5 5 Grayson Fox 11 0:47:15 15:12 M Male-11-Under 93
6 2 Lucas Cannon 4 0:51:54 16:42 M Male-11-Under 98

Male 12-15
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 10 Cooper Covington 13 0:25:54 08:20 M Male-12-15 17
2 12 Parker Overcash 13 0:26:40 08:35 M Male-12-15 26
3 7 Elijah Plummer 12 0:33:13 10:41 M Male-12-15 53
4 127 Keyan Burleson 13 0:33:28 10:46 M Male-12-15 54
5 11 Michael Calloway 13 0:37:12 11:58 M Male-12-15 68
6 14 Devaughn Ford 14 0:42:10 13:34 M Male-12-15 76
7 8 Tyreek Walker 12 0:42:36 13:43 M Male-12-15 78
8 9 Caleb Worley 13 0:46:39 15:01 M Male-12-15 92
9 129 Chris Dellinger 13 0:55:24 17:50 M Male-12-15 114

Male 25-29
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 16 Trevor Wooten 27 0:22:52 07:22 M Male-25-29 7
2 18 Fabricio Sanchez 29 0:37:04 11:56 M Male-25-29 67
3 17 Logan Garner 29 0:43:38 14:03 M Male-25-29 81
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Male 35-39
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 19 Kyle Kiker 35 0:23:46 07:39 M Male-35-39 10
2 135 John Deadmon 36 0:56:05 18:03 M Male-35-39 119

Male 40-44
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 21 Steven Zollars 41 0:26:43 08:36 M Male-40-44 27
2 20 Timothy Lingle 40 0:29:33 09:31 M Male-40-44 39
3 22 Joshua Sherrill 43 0:55:37 17:54 M Male-40-44 116
4 133 Tony Law 44 0:56:04 18:03 M Male-40-44 117

Male 45-49
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 121  Robert Onesios 45 0:26:35 08:33 M Male-45-49 25
2 25 Paul Tatsis 48 0:30:51 09:56 M Male-45-49 43
3 24 Andy Burleson 46 0:46:27 14:57 M Male-45-49 88

Male 50-54
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 28 Kevin Beam 52 0:22:37 07:17 M Male-50-54 5
2 27 Jason Oliphant 51 0:24:51 08:00 M Male-50-54 14
3 26 Luis Sanchez 50 0:25:16 08:08 M Male-50-54 16
4 116 Scott Benedict 50 0:26:25 08:30 M Male-50-54 23
5 32 Jeremy Carter 54 0:32:58 10:37 M Male-50-54 52
6 31 Steve McNeely 54 0:35:22 11:23 M Male-50-54 60
7 29 Kevin Anderson 53 0:36:13 11:39 M Male-50-54 64

Male 55-59
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 34 Rob Dry 55 0:23:25 07:32 M Male-55-59 8
2 39 John Reynolds 58 0:24:30 07:53 M Male-55-59 12
3 38 Joe Harris 57 0:26:05 08:24 M Male-55-59 20
4 41 Mickey Bean 59 0:26:18 08:28 M Male-55-59 22
5 36 Todd Lipe 56 0:36:05 11:37 M Male-55-59 63
6 40 Bernard P. Fife, MD 58 0:55:20 17:49 M Male-55-59 112

Male 60-64
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 43 James Eldreth 60 0:27:18 08:47 M Male-60-64 30
2 44 Andy Basinger 61 0:52:12 16:48 M Male-60-64 101

Male 65-69
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 122 Henry Goodnight 65 0:25:54 08:20 M Male-65-69 18
2 48 Mark Summers 67 0:25:55 08:21 M Male-65-69 19
3 46 Jeff Linson 65 0:27:45 08:56 M Male-65-69 31
4 47 Phil Tilley 67 0:34:13 11:01 M Male-65-69 57
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Male 70 & Over
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 49 Steve Staley 71 0:23:30 07:34 M Male-70-Over 9
2 51 Joel Whittington 74 0:32:33 10:29 M Male-70-Over 50
3 123 Steve Shive 72 0:36:03 11:36 M Male-70-Over 62
4 50 Sammy King 72 0:38:29 12:23 M Male-70-Over 70
5 124 Mike Richards 79 0:54:34 17:34 M Male-70-Over 105

Fun Run Female
Place Bib # Name Age Time Gender Overall

1 268 Avery Walker 8 0:02:41 F 2
2 271 Ruby Zollars 9 0:03:20 F 4
3 273 Avarey Dellinger 11 0:03:31 F 5
4 272 Abby Duncan 10 0:04:01 F 6
5 266 Myah Covington 7 0:04:02 F 7
6 269 Adaline Dellinger 9 0:04:03 F 8
7 270 Cataleya Romero 9 0:04:07 F 9
8 265 Nevaeh Basinger 3 0:04:24 F 10
9 276 Katie Basinger 44 0:04:25 F 11

Fun Run Male
Place Bib # Name Age Time Gender Overall

1 260 Caleb Kiker 9 0:02:34 M 1
2 259 Hudson Kiker 8 0:02:45 M 3
3 258 Foster Lowe 7 0:04:37 M 12


